QKW% GrifithuNIVERSITY Griffith English Language Institute (GELI)

Queensland, Australia Academic and Professional Programs

2023 Direct Entry Program
Shimonoseki City University, Japan

4 weeks * Gold Coast Campus - Griffith University

D Date Class Timetable
9:00 am - 1:30 pm (Break: 11:00 - 11:30)

1 Sunday, 13 August 2023 Arrive GU campus and meet homestay families
2 Monday, 14 August 2023 GELI orientation and join class
3 Tuesday, 15 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
4 Wednesday, 16 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
5 Thursday, 17 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
6 Friday, 18 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
7 Saturday, 19 August 2023 Free Day
8 Sunday, 20 August 2023 Free Day

Monday, 21 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
10 Tuesday, 22 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
11 Wednesday, 23 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
12 Thursday, 24 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
13 Friday, 25 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
14 Saturday, 26 August 2023 Free Day
15 Sunday, 27 August 2023 Free Day
16 Monday, 28 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
17 Tuesday, 29 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
18 Wednesday, 30 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
19 Thursday, 31 August 2023 Direct Entry Program
20 Friday, 1 September 2023 Gold Coast Show Day - Public Holiday
21 Saturday, 2 September 2023 Free Day
22 Sunday, 3 September 2023 Free Day
23 Monday, 4 September 2023 Direct Entry Program
24 Tuesday, 5 September 2023 Direct Entry Program
25| Wednesday, 6 September 2023 Direct Entry Program
26 Thursday, 7 September 2023 Direct Entry Program
27 Friday, 8 September 2023 Direct Entry Program
28 Saturday, 9 September 2023 Homestay families drop off students on campus for departure




WA GriffithuNiversiTY

Queensland, Australia

QUOTATION

(1st Version, 28 March 2023)

Client: Shimonoseki City University
Program: Direct Entry Program

Dates: 13 August — 9 September 2023 (4wk)
Program Length: 4 weeks

Location of Study: Gold Coast, Australia
Number of Students: 20 — 25 (TBC)
Per Student Cost: AU$3,460 (4wk)

Costs included in this program:

1) 4. -week Direct Entry Program (integrated)
= Griffith English Language Institute (GELI) Orientation
= Student class materials
= Griffith English Test (GET) online prior to commencement of program
= Student ID card and internet access on campus
= Griffith University Certificate and Report

2) 4. -wwk homestay accommodation in single placement with 3 meals provided by homestay families
3) Airport transfers are provided on arrival and departure
4) GU staff are available 24-Hours for emergency contact.

Costs do not include:

< Airfare to and from Australia
% Health and travel insurance
< Daily transfer to and from the University

The price quoted is for the number of participants as shown above and for the itinerary that has been provided where
applicable. Any change from these numbers, or from the provided itinerary may result in a change to the price per
student.

The following booking and cancellation policy will apply:

« Confirmed numbers must be received by no later than 6 weeks prior to the commencement of the program.
% Full payment to be made 5 weeks prior to the commencement of the program.
« The balance of the fee to be paid 7 days before class commencement.
% For cancellations received by this office 25-31 days prior to the commencement of the program, a 15% cancellation fee will apply.
% For cancellations received by this office 15-24 days prior to the commencement of the program, a 30% cancellation fee will apply.
< For cancellations received by this office 8-14 days prior to the commencement of the program, a 50% cancellation fee will apply.
+ For cancellations received by this office 7 days or less prior to the commencement of the program, payment in full will be required.

This quotation is valid for a period of 8 months from 28 | Quotation, Terms and conditions accepted:
March February 2023

Irene Austwick | Project Coordinator
(Specialised English & Study Tour) |
(signature)
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